900345118 11/21/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900344305

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mobile Awareness, LLC		01/04/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mobile Awareness, LLC
Street Address:	31200 Solon Road, Suite 12
City:	Solon
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44139
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3771158	TIRESTAT	
Registration Number:	3906301	MOBILE AWARENESS	
Registration Number:	3939534	VISIONSTAT	
Registration Number:	3939535	SENSESTAT	
Registration Number:	3949767	REDUCING THE TOTAL COST OF SAFETY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4408719567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-871-4022

Email: clong@corsarolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Clare Smith Long
Address Line 1: 28039 Clemens Road
Address Line 4: Westlake, OHIO 44145

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clare Smith Long	
SIGNATURE:	/Clare Smith Long/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2015	

TRADEMARK 900345118 REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0238

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignments#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment, made at Solon, Ohio, effective as of January 4, 2013, (herein called the "Effective Date"), by and between MOBILE AWARENESS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which with its successors and assigns is herein called "Assignor," and MOBILE AWARENESS, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, which with its successors and assigns is herein called "Assignee," is to EVIDENCE THAT:

WHEREAS Assignor is the sole owner of five (5) United States Trademarks, specifically:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	International Class
TireStat	3771158	4-6-2010	009
Mobile Awareness (design logo plus words)	3906301	1-18-2011	009
VisionStat	3939534	4-5-2011	009
SenseStat	3939535	4-5-2011	009
Reducing the Total Cost of Safety	3949767	4-26-2011	009

herein collectively called the "Trademarks"; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain plan adopted by its Board of Managers, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor converted from a Delaware limited liability company to an Ohio limited liability company, and all assets and liabilities of Assignor were assigned to Assignee; and

WHEREAS the Trademarks are among the assets assigned to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, effective as of the Effective Date, does hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor herein, had this Assignment not been made.

FURTHER, the Assignor hereby grants the Firm of Corsaro & Associates Co., LPA the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desired in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.[DOCUMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0240

This Assignment is effective as of January 4, 2013.

MOBILE AWARENESS, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

By:

Gary S. Rothstein, President

- Assignor-

MOBILE AWARENESS, LLC (an Ohio Limited liability company)

By:

Gary S. Rothstein, Chief Executive Officer

-Assignee-

V:\@M - P\Mobile Awareness, LLC\AGR\AGR_1786.wpd/CSL/mem

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0241